

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

	BILL NO. 210803
	Introduced October 7, 2021
_	Councilmember Bass
Co	Referred to the mmittee on Streets and Services
_	

Establishing parking regulations in the vicinity of: Shawnee street and Abington avenue; Chestnut Hill avenue and Bethlehem pike; Highland avenue and Germantown avenue and Tohopeka lane; Ardleigh street and Southampton street; Springfield avenue and St. Martins lane; Meade street and Shawnee street.

AN ORDINANCE

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM Monday – Saturday Except RPP# 21

Shawnee street, east side, Abington avenue to Hartwell lane.

SECTION 2. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM – 8:00 PM Monday – Friday Except RPP#21

Chestnut Hill avenue, south side, Bethlehem pike to a point 200 feet east of Bethlehem pike.

BILL NO. 210803 continued

SECTION 3. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM Monday – Saturday Except RPP#21

Highland avenue, both sides, Germantown avenue to Shawnee street.

SECTION 4. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM Monday - Friday Except RPP# 21

Highland avenue, both sides, Tohopeka lane to Shawnee street.

SECTION 5. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

One Hour Parking 4:00 PM– 10:00 PM Monday – Saturday Except RPP#21

Ardleigh street, east side, Southampton street to Gravers street.

SECTION 6. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM- 8:00 PM Monday – Sunday Except RPP#21

Springfield avenue, both sides, St. Martins lane to Lincoln drive.

BILL NO. 210803 continued

SECTION 7. The following parking regulation is hereby established:

Two Hour Parking 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM Monday - Friday Except RPP#21

Meade street, both sides, Shawnee street to a point 100 feet west of Shawnee.

BILL NO. 210803 continued			